
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~1\-/ 
~\' 

~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

L.D. 624 

DATE: May 15, 1997 (Filing No. S-235 

LABOR 

Reported by: Majority 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

118TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 196, L.D. 624, Bill, "An 
Act to Expand the Family Medical Leave Laws" 

Amend the bill by striking out all of sections 1 and 2. 

Further amend the bill by inserting after section 3 the 
following: 

I Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF 

Administration - Labor Standards 

All Other 

Appropriates funds to revise 
the regulation of employment 
poster. I 

Further amend the 
nonconsecutive Part 
consecutively. 

bill by relettering 
letter or section 

Page l-LR1847(2) 

1997-98 

$11,259 

or renumbering any 
number to read 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



,<: 
"1 @:' "". h. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 196, L.D. 624 

Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
summary the following: 

I FISCAL NOTE 

1997·98 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

General Fund $11,259 

This bill will require the revision of the regulation of 
employment poster by the Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor 
Standards. A General Fund appropriation of $11,259 in fiscal 
year 1997-98 is required for printing and mailing costs. If 
other bills are enacted that also require changes to this poster, 
the cost properly allocated to this bill can be reduced. 

This bill may increase the number of civil suits filed in 
the court system. The additional workload and administrative 
costs associated with the minimal number of new cases filed can 
be absorbed within the budgeted resources of the Judicial 
Department. The collection of additional filing fees may also 
increase General Fund revenue by minor amounts. I 

SUMMARY 

This amendment strikes from the original bill the provision 
that includes parent-teacher conferences among the authorized 
reasons for family medical leave. It also adds an appropriation 
section and a fiscal note to the bill. 

Page 2-LR1847(2} 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 




