MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



	L.D. 624
2	DATE: May 15, 1997 (Filing No. S-235)
4	may 13, 1997
6	LABOR
8	Reported by: Majority
10	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
12	STATE OF MAINE
14	SENATE
16	118TH LEGISLATURE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
18	
20	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 196, L.D. 624, Bill, "An Act to Expand the Family Medical Leave Laws"
22	Amend the bill by striking out all of sections 1 and 2.
24	Further amend the bill by inserting after section 3 the following:
26	'Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated
28	from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
30	1997-98
32	LABOR, DEPARTMENT OF
34	Administration - Labor Standards
36	All Other \$11,259
38	Appropriates funds to revise the regulation of employment
40	poster.'
42	Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any
11	nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read

Page 1-LR1847(2)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

2	Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the summary the following:
4	Summary the rollowing.
6	'FISCAL NOTE
8	1997-98
10	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS
12	General Fund \$11,259
14	This bill will require the revision of the regulation of employment poster by the Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor
16	Standards. A General Fund appropriation of \$11,259 in fiscal year 1997-98 is required for printing and mailing costs. If
18	other bills are enacted that also require changes to this poster, the cost properly allocated to this bill can be reduced.
20	This bill may increase the number of civil suits filed in
22	the court system. The additional workload and administrative costs associated with the minimal number of new cases filed can
24	be absorbed within the budgeted resources of the Judicial Department. The collection of additional filing fees may also
26	increase General Fund revenue by minor amounts.
28	SUMMARY
30	
	This amendment strikes from the original bill the provision
32	that includes parent-teacher conferences among the authorized reasons for family medical leave. It also adds an appropriation
34	section and a fiscal note to the bill.

Page 2-LR1847(2)